Page 1 | KA-90 Series | SS_K_22_0001 Rev. 8-15-23	 MEIKO | 1349 Heil Quaker Blvd. | La Vergne, TN 37086 | (800) 55-MEIKO | www.meiko.us | sales@meiko.us
The clean solution
KA-90
Hot Water Sanitizing
Single-Tank
Rack-Conveyor Dishwasher
Standard features:
•	 3 drive speeds: Wash 243, 202 or 162 racks/hour.

All rights reserved.
GENERAL NOTES
Machine type key:KFU-M E121 WTV N602-0 AT55
1.0
2.01 1/2" NPTWarm water, initial tank fill connection:
- Temperature 110 - 140°F / 43 - 60°C (140°F / 60°C
recommended to reduce start-up time)
- Initial Fill:
- Recommended water hardness 1-3 grains per U.S. gal
 42.2 U.S.gals / 160.0 l
2.02 1/2" NPTCold water, final rinse connection:
- Temperature cold as available 53 - 68°F / 12 - 20°C
- Consumption:
(at 100% capacity)
- Recommended water hardness 1-3 grains per U.S. gal
 71.0 U.S.gals/hr / 268.8 l/h
3.0 Electrical connection:
All connections are 4-wire (3 line, 1 ground, no neutral).
Incoming leads must be appropriately sized for electrical supply.
Individual circuit breaker/disconnects with lockout/tagout strongly
recommended (by others)
Equipotential ground lug
Electrical supply should be routed into control box from above if
possible. Openings in the box for the supply lines are NOT provided and
should be executed on-site using appropriate strain relief devices.
total load
T4 motors, controls, WTV
T3 final rinse tunnel, built in booster
T1 wash tank modul WT5
min supply
 cond/max
breaker
rated
amps
power
supply
Terminal blocks (T1-4)
T2 not used
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz 57.3 A
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz    0 A
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz 70.0 A
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz 13.4 A
  80 A
   0 A
  90 A
  20 A
140.7 A
6.01
6.02
6.01 Load End Vent connection:
· min. 200 CFM [340 m³/hr]
Separation
6.02 Load End Vent connection:
· min. 400 CFM [680 m³/hr]
Note:
· Relative humidity: approximately 98%
· Machine exhaust (pant leg connection):
recommended CFM as per values listed above
· Machine exhaust (hood connection):
recommended 100 CFM [ 170 m³/hr] per linear foot of hood
18" hood overhang to front of machine
36" hood overhang on load and unload ends.
· Heat load of the machine into the dish wash area (not including ware
or exhaust):
Total: 6.2kW
Perceptible: 2.8 kW
Latent: 3.4 kW
· Connection must be corrosion-resistant and frost-free. In particular,
provisions must be made to prevent air temperatures of 32°F (0°C)
or colder from reaching the machine at any time. A provision for
draining moisture from the waste air pipe (condensate return) is
STRONGLY RECOMMENDED.
Machine Equipment

All rights reserved.
GENERAL NOTES
Machine type key:KFU-M E121 WTV N602-0 AT55
1.0
2.01 1/2" NPTWarm water, initial tank fill connection:
- Temperature 110 - 140°F / 43 - 60°C (140°F / 60°C
recommended to reduce start-up time)
- Initial Fill:
- Recommended water hardness 1-3 grains per U.S. gal
 42.2 U.S.gals / 160.0 l
2.02 1/2" NPTCold water, final rinse connection:
- Temperature cold as available 53 - 68°F / 12 - 20°C
- Consumption:
(at 100% capacity)
- Recommended water hardness 1-3 grains per U.S. gal
 71.0 U.S.gals/hr / 268.8 l/h
3.0 Electrical connection:
All connections are 4-wire (3 line, 1 ground, no neutral).
Incoming leads must be appropriately sized for electrical supply.
Individual circuit breaker/disconnects with lockout/tagout strongly
recommended (by others)
Equipotential ground lug
Electrical supply should be routed into control box from above if
possible. Openings in the box for the supply lines are NOT provided and
should be executed on-site using appropriate strain relief devices.
total load
T4 motors, controls, WTV
T3 final rinse tunnel, built in booster
T1 wash tank modul WT5
min supply
 cond/max
breaker
rated
amps
power
supply
Terminal blocks (T1-4)
T2 not used
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz 57.3 A
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz    0 A
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz 70.0 A
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz 13.4 A
  80 A
   0 A
  90 A
  20 A
140.7 A
6.01
6.02
6.01 Load End Vent connection:
· min. 200 CFM [340 m³/hr]
Separation
6.02 Load End Vent connection:
· min. 400 CFM [680 m³/hr]
Note:
· Relative humidity: approximately 98%
· Machine exhaust (pant leg connection):
recommended CFM as per values listed above
· Machine exhaust (hood connection):
recommended 100 CFM [ 170 m³/hr] per linear foot of hood
18" hood overhang to front of machine
36" hood overhang on load and unload ends.
· Heat load of the machine into the dish wash area (not including ware
or exhaust):
Total: 6.2kW
Perceptible: 2.8 kW
Latent: 3.4 kW
· Connection must be corrosion-resistant and frost-free. In particular,
provisions must be made to prevent air temperatures of 32°F (0°C)
or colder from reaching the machine at any time. A provision for
draining moisture from the waste air pipe (condensate return) is
STRONGLY RECOMMENDED.
Machine Equipment

All rights reserved.
GENERAL NOTES
Machine type key:KFU-M E113 V5 N254-0 AT55
1.0
2.01 1/2" NPTWarm water, initial tank fill connection:
- Temperature 110 - 140°F / 43 - 60°C (140°F / 60°C
recommended to reduce start-up time)
- Initial Fill:
- Recommended water hardness 1-3 grains per U.S. gal
 21.1 U.S.gals /  80.0 l
2.02 1/2" NPTCold water, final rinse connection:
- Temperature cold as available 53 - 68°F / 12 - 20°C
- Consumption:
(at 100% capacity)
- Recommended water hardness 1-3 grains per U.S. gal
 71.0 U.S.gals/hr / 268.8 l/h
3.0 Electrical connection:
All connections are 4-wire (3 line, 1 ground, no neutral).
Incoming leads must be appropriately sized for electrical supply.
Individual circuit breaker/disconnects with lockout/tagout strongly
recommended (by others)
Equipotential ground lug
Electrical supply should be routed into control box from above if
possible. Openings in the box for the supply lines are NOT provided and
should be executed on-site using appropriate strain relief devices.
T4 motors, controls
T3 final rinse tunnel, built in booster
T1 wash tank modul WT5
min supply
 cond/max
breaker
rated
amps
power
supply
Terminal blocks (T1-4)
T2 not used
total load
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz 57.3 A
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz    0 A
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz 70.0 A
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz  3.9 A
  80 A
   0 A
  90 A
  15 A
131.2 A
6.01
6.02
6.01 Load End Vent connection:
· min. 200 CFM [340 m³/hr]
Separation
6.02 Load End Vent connection:
· min. 400 CFM [680 m³/hr]
Note:
· Relative humidity: approximately 98%
· Machine exhaust (pant leg connection):
recommended CFM as per values listed above
· Machine exhaust (hood connection):
recommended 100 CFM [ 170 m³/hr] per linear foot of hood
18" hood overhang to front of machine
36" hood overhang on load and unload ends.
· Heat load of the machine into the dish wash area (not including ware
or exhaust):
Total: 6.2kW
Perceptible: 2.8 kW
Latent: 3.4 kW
· Connection must be corrosion-resistant and frost-free. In particular,
provisions must be made to prevent air temperatures of 32°F (0°C)
or colder from reaching the machine at any time. A provision for
draining moisture from the waste air pipe (condensate return) is
STRONGLY RECOMMENDED.
Machine Equipment

All rights reserved.
GENERAL NOTES
Machine type key:KFU-M E121 WTV N602-0 AT55
1.0
2.01 1/2" NPTWarm water, initial tank fill connection:
- Temperature 110 - 140°F / 43 - 60°C (140°F / 60°C
recommended to reduce start-up time)
- Initial Fill:
- Recommended water hardness 1-3 grains per U.S. gal
 42.2 U.S.gals / 160.0 l
2.02 1/2" NPTCold water, final rinse connection:
- Temperature cold as available 53 - 68°F / 12 - 20°C
- Consumption:
(at 100% capacity)
- Recommended water hardness 1-3 grains per U.S. gal
 71.0 U.S.gals/hr / 268.8 l/h
3.0 Electrical connection:
All connections are 4-wire (3 line, 1 ground, no neutral).
Incoming leads must be appropriately sized for electrical supply.
Individual circuit breaker/disconnects with lockout/tagout strongly
recommended (by others)
Equipotential ground lug
Electrical supply should be routed into control box from above if
possible. Openings in the box for the supply lines are NOT provided and
should be executed on-site using appropriate strain relief devices.
total load
T4 motors, controls, WTV
T3 final rinse tunnel, built in booster
T1 wash tank modul WT5
min supply
 cond/max
breaker
rated
amps
power
supply
Terminal blocks (T1-4)
T2 not used
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz 57.3 A
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz    0 A
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz 70.0 A
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz 13.4 A
  80 A
   0 A
  90 A
  20 A
140.7 A
6.01
6.02
6.01 Load End Vent connection:
· min. 200 CFM [340 m³/hr]
Separation
6.02 Load End Vent connection:
· min. 400 CFM [680 m³/hr]
Note:
· Relative humidity: approximately 98%
· Machine exhaust (pant leg connection):
recommended CFM as per values listed above
· Machine exhaust (hood connection):
recommended 100 CFM [ 170 m³/hr] per linear foot of hood
18" hood overhang to front of machine
36" hood overhang on load and unload ends.
· Heat load of the machine into the dish wash area (not including ware
or exhaust):
Total: 6.2kW
Perceptible: 2.8 kW
Latent: 3.4 kW
· Connection must be corrosion-resistant and frost-free. In particular,
provisions must be made to prevent air temperatures of 32°F (0°C)
or colder from reaching the machine at any time. A provision for
draining moisture from the waste air pipe (condensate return) is
STRONGLY RECOMMENDED.
Machine Equipment

All rights reserved.
GENERAL NOTES
Machine type key:KFU-M E121 WTV N602-0 AT55
1.0
2.01 1/2" NPTWarm water, initial tank fill connection:
- Temperature 110 - 140°F / 43 - 60°C (140°F / 60°C
recommended to reduce start-up time)
- Initial Fill:
- Recommended water hardness 1-3 grains per U.S. gal
 42.2 U.S.gals / 160.0 l
2.02 1/2" NPTCold water, final rinse connection:
- Temperature cold as available 53 - 68°F / 12 - 20°C
- Consumption:
(at 100% capacity)
- Recommended water hardness 1-3 grains per U.S. gal
 71.0 U.S.gals/hr / 268.8 l/h
3.0 Electrical connection:
All connections are 4-wire (3 line, 1 ground, no neutral).
Incoming leads must be appropriately sized for electrical supply.
Individual circuit breaker/disconnects with lockout/tagout strongly
recommended (by others)
Equipotential ground lug
Electrical supply should be routed into control box from above if
possible. Openings in the box for the supply lines are NOT provided and
should be executed on-site using appropriate strain relief devices.
total load
T4 motors, controls, WTV
T3 final rinse tunnel, built in booster
T1 wash tank modul WT5
min supply
 cond/max
breaker
rated
amps
power
supply
Terminal blocks (T1-4)
T2 not used
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz 57.3 A
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz    0 A
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz 70.0 A
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz 13.4 A
  80 A
   0 A
  90 A
  20 A
140.7 A
6.01
6.02
6.01 Load End Vent connection:
· min. 200 CFM [340 m³/hr]
Separation
6.02 Load End Vent connection:
· min. 400 CFM [680 m³/hr]
Note:
· Relative humidity: approximately 98%
· Machine exhaust (pant leg connection):
recommended CFM as per values listed above
· Machine exhaust (hood connection):
recommended 100 CFM [ 170 m³/hr] per linear foot of hood
18" hood overhang to front of machine
36" hood overhang on load and unload ends.
· Heat load of the machine into the dish wash area (not including ware
or exhaust):
Total: 6.2kW
Perceptible: 2.8 kW
Latent: 3.4 kW
· Connection must be corrosion-resistant and frost-free. In particular,
provisions must be made to prevent air temperatures of 32°F (0°C)
or colder from reaching the machine at any time. A provision for
draining moisture from the waste air pipe (condensate return) is
STRONGLY RECOMMENDED.
Machine Equipment

All rights reserved.
GENERAL NOTES
Machine type key:KFU-M E113 V5 N254-0 AT55
1.0
2.01 1/2" NPTWarm water, initial tank fill connection:
- Temperature 110 - 140°F / 43 - 60°C (140°F / 60°C
recommended to reduce start-up time)
- Initial Fill:
- Recommended water hardness 1-3 grains per U.S. gal
 21.1 U.S.gals /  80.0 l
2.02 1/2" NPTCold water, final rinse connection:
- Temperature cold as available 53 - 68°F / 12 - 20°C
- Consumption:
(at 100% capacity)
- Recommended water hardness 1-3 grains per U.S. gal
 71.0 U.S.gals/hr / 268.8 l/h
3.0 Electrical connection:
All connections are 4-wire (3 line, 1 ground, no neutral).
Incoming leads must be appropriately sized for electrical supply.
Individual circuit breaker/disconnects with lockout/tagout strongly
recommended (by others)
Equipotential ground lug
Electrical supply should be routed into control box from above if
possible. Openings in the box for the supply lines are NOT provided and
should be executed on-site using appropriate strain relief devices.
T4 motors, controls
T3 final rinse tunnel, built in booster
T1 wash tank modul WT5
min supply
 cond/max
breaker
rated
amps
power
supply
Terminal blocks (T1-4)
T2 not used
total load
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz 57.3 A
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz    0 A
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz 70.0 A
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz  3.9 A
  80 A
   0 A
  90 A
  15 A
131.2 A
6.01
6.02
6.01 Load End Vent connection:
· min. 200 CFM [340 m³/hr]
Separation
6.02 Load End Vent connection:
· min. 400 CFM [680 m³/hr]
Note:
· Relative humidity: approximately 98%
· Machine exhaust (pant leg connection):
recommended CFM as per values listed above
· Machine exhaust (hood connection):
recommended 100 CFM [ 170 m³/hr] per linear foot of hood
18" hood overhang to front of machine
36" hood overhang on load and unload ends.
· Heat load of the machine into the dish wash area (not including ware
or exhaust):
Total: 6.2kW
Perceptible: 2.8 kW
Latent: 3.4 kW
· Connection must be corrosion-resistant and frost-free. In particular,
provisions must be made to prevent air temperatures of 32°F (0°C)
or colder from reaching the machine at any time. A provision for
draining moisture from the waste air pipe (condensate return) is
STRONGLY RECOMMENDED.
Machine Equipment